

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 373 OF 2005

SARASWATI SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT SONI

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 04/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Narottam Vyas,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter appear on 31st July, 2006 when the parties shall appear before us. The respondent shall pay a sum of Rs.2,000/- by way of cost of travel and stay of the petitioner. The petitioner shall come

prepared

to stay in Delhi for 3-4 days.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

DWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER