

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 373 OF 2005

SARASWATI SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT SONI

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati,Adv.

Mr. N. Vyas,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ties through

Keeping in view the settlement arrived at by the par

parties

mediator, we expect that within a period of two weeks from date, the

antime shall withdraw their respective cases. We also expect that in the me
the parties must, in letter and spirit, give effect to the settlemen
t arrived at.

Put up after three weeks.

WAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER