

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 373 OF 2005

SARASWATI SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT SONI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Mrinmayee Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to this Court's order dated 25.9.2006, the parties are present today

before us. They had talked to their respective counsel also.

Mr. Malhotra, learned counsel for the respondent states that his client shall abide

by the terms of settlement arrived at by and between the parties through the intervention of the

mediator. He also states that his client has already withdrawn the divorce petition. He, however, states

that his client shall take the petitioner to her matrimonial home within a week or so.

The Courts concerned shall give effect to the compromise settlement.

Put up after three weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)
Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master
aster

(Pushap
Court M