

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 373 OF 2005

SARASWATI SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT SONI

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. Vyas,Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent

t at

states that her client has already taken a house on rent
Gautam Nagar, New Delhi. Learned counsel for the petitioner
states that his client shall join her husband within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER