

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 373 OF 2005

SARASWATI SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT SONI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. M.Sahu,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 9.3.2007.

Both the parties shall appear in person before the Court on 9.3.2007

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master